

PROZONE INTU PROPERTIES LIMITED

CIN : L45200MH2007PLC174147

Regd. Off: 105/106, Provogue House, Off New Link Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai-400 053

Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2015

PART I

(Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
	30.09.2015	30.06.2015	30.09.2014	30.09.2015	30.09.2014	31.03.2015
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Income from operations						
(a) Net sales/income from operations						
Sale of Services	145.02	223.82	231.51	368.84	475.85	807.48
Total income from operations (net)(a+b)	145.02	223.82	231.51	368.84	475.85	807.48
2 Expenses						
(a) Employee benefits expense	77.91	79.34	79.19	157.25	175.63	355.29
(b) Depreciation and amortisation expense	20.83	20.60	41.94	41.43	82.11	162.88
(c) Professional fees	19.03	19.19	23.16	38.22	48.41	103.47
(d) Rent	30.00	30.00	30.00	60.00	60.00	120.00
(e) Other expenses	89.80	79.00	65.44	168.80	138.13	358.15
Total expenses	237.57	228.13	239.73	465.70	504.28	1,099.79
3 Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	(92.55)	(4.31)	(8.22)	(96.86)	(28.43)	(292.31)
4 Other income	205.55	189.70	211.05	395.25	411.82	701.88
5 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 +/- 4)	113.00	185.39	202.83	298.39	383.39	409.57
6 Finance costs	0.89	0.98	1.24	1.87	2.57	4.81
7 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 +/- 6)	112.11	184.41	201.59	296.52	380.82	404.76
8 Prior period items / Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	39.09
9 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7 +/- 8)	112.11	184.41	201.59	296.52	380.82	365.67
10 Tax expense (Refer Note 2)	23.48	59.35	53.40	82.83	108.31	111.11
11 Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9 +/- 10)	88.63	125.06	148.19	213.69	272.51	254.56
12 Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 +/- 12)	88.63	125.06	148.19	213.69	272.51	254.56
14 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 2 per share)	3,052.06	3,052.06	3,052.06	3,052.06	3,052.06	3,052.06
15 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	37,757.25
16 i) Earnings per share (Rs.) (before extraordinary items)(not annualised)						
(a) Basic	0.06	0.08	0.10	0.14	0.18	0.17
(b) Diluted	0.06	0.08	0.10	0.14	0.18	0.17
ii) Earnings per share (Rs.) (after extraordinary items)(not annualised)						
(a) Basic	0.06	0.08	0.10	0.14	0.18	0.17
(b) Diluted	0.06	0.08	0.10	0.14	0.18	0.17

PART II

A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING					
1 Public shareholding						
- Number of shares	100,728,788	100,435,005	100,264,571	100,728,788	100,264,571	100,433,071
- Percentage of shareholding	66.01%	65.81%	65.70%	66.01%	65.70%	65.81%
2 Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding						
a) Pledged / Encumbered						
- Number of shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-	-	-
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-	-	-
b) Non - encumbered						
- Number of shares	51,874,095	52,167,878	52,338,312	51,874,095	52,338,312	52,169,812
-Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter and Promoter group)	100%	100.00%	100.00%	100%	100.00%	100.00%
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	33.99%	34.19%	34.30%	33.99%	34.30%	34.19%

B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2015

Opening Balance : Nil, Received and Resolved: Nil, Closing Balance: Nil